as follows:

RESOLUTION NO. RES-06-0046

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LONG BEACH AMENDING SECTION 2 AND 3 OF RESOLUTION NO. RES-06-0044, REGARDING THE GENERAL MUNICIPAL ELECTION TO BE HELD IN THE CITY OF LONG BEACH ON TUESDAY, THE 6TH DAY OF JUNE, 2006

WHEREAS, pursuant to Resolution No. RES-06-0044, adopted on May 2, 2006, the City Council established the order of the candidates' names on the ballot for the General Municipal Election to be held on Tuesday, June 6, 2006; and

WHEREAS, the Office of the California Secretary of State has conducted a random alphabet drawing for the June 6, 2006 election, which has resulted in a modification of this order of candidates' names;

NOW, THEREFORE, the City Council of the City of Long Beach resolves

Section 1. Section 2 of Resolution No. RES-06-0044 is hereby amended to read as follows:

"Sec 2. The following list of candidates which has been regularly certified by the City Clerk sets forth the candidates nominated as required by law for the office of Mayor:

MAYOR

Bob Foster Frank Colonna"

Sec. 2. Section 3 of Resolution No. RES-06-0044 is hereby amended to read as follows:

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

"Sec. 3. The following list of candidates which has been regularly certified by the City Clerk sets forth the candidates nominated as required by law for the office of Member of the City Council for the Third and Fifth Districts, and is in the order of the randomized alphabet selected by the Secretary of State:

CITY COUNCIL - THIRD DISTRICT

Gary DeLong Audrey S. Loftin

CITY COUNCIL - FIFTH DISTRICT

Gerrie Schipske Jackie Kell (write-in)

Pursuant to Long Beach Charter Section 214, the name of Jackie Kell will not appear on the ballot."

This resolution shall take effect immediately upon its Sec. 3. adoption by the City Council, and the City Clerk shall certify the vote adopting this resolution.

I hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was adopted by the City Council of the City of Long Beach at its meeting of _____ 2006, by

the following vote:			
	Ayes:	Councilmembers:	Lowenthal, O'Donnell, Kell,
	•		Richardson, Reyes Uranga,
			Gabelich, Lerch.
	Noes:	Councilmembers:	None.
	Absent:	Councilmembers:	Colonna.

City Clerk